「ドキュンチュンしりし」 Pr		II.C. Donor	tmant of Cammar
A17	ORM COVER SH FS ONLY	Patent and	rtment of Commer d Trademark Offic PATENT
TO: The Cc ea.		ached original documen	t(s) or copy(ie:
Submissio New 101649755 Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Conveyance Assignment License Merger	ent	
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document	Security Change	Agreement of Name	0(5)
Reel # Frame #		Execution Date	o/e)
 MONSIC, Dollaid 3. DERBECKER, Mark P. STEVENTON, Lindsay W. 6. 	08/01	March 2, 2001 March 6, 2001 March 6, 2001 March 6, 2001	e(5 <i>)</i>
Mark if Additional Names of Conveying Parties Attach	ied	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Receiving Party Name Microsoft Corporation Name Address One Microsoft Way Address Address Redmond WA		<u>98052</u>	
City State/Co	•	Zip Code	
Mark if Additional Names of Receiving Parties Attache Correspondent Name and Address	su		
Leydig, Voit & Mayer, Ltd. Two Prudential Plaza, Suite 4900 Chicago, Illinois 60601-6780 Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attacher	ed conveyance (Facsimile: (312) Attorney Docker document including any Mark if additiona	t No. 206581 attachments: I numbers atta
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Fater either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number	(DO NOT ENTER B		roperty).
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number Patent Application Numbers	(DO NOT ENTER B		
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number	(DO NOT ENTER B	OTH numbers for the same pr	
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number	(DO NOT ENTER B	OTH numbers for the same pr	
Patent Application Number or the Patent Number Patent Application Numbers If this document is being filed together with a new Patent application was signed by the first named executing inventors.	Application, ente	OTH numbers for the same property of the same prope	s S 7
Patent Application Number or the Patent Number Patent Application Numbers If this document is being filed together with a new Patent application was signed by the first named executing inven Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application	Application, ente	OTH numbers for the same property of the same prope	Month Day
Patent Application Number or the Patent Number Patent Application Numbers If this document is being filed together with a new Patent application was signed by the first named executing inventigation Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	Application, ente	OTH numbers for the same prince in the date the patent	Month Day 03/02/01
Patent Application Number or the Patent Number Patent Application Numbers If this document is being filed together with a new Patent application was signed by the first named executing invention Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.	Application, entertor. PCT PCT	Patent Numbers Patent Number The date the patent PCT PCT	Month Day 03/02/01 PCT PCT
Patent Application Number or the Patent Number Patent Application Numbers If this document is being filed together with a new Patent application was signed by the first named executing inven Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application	Application, entertor. PCT PCT	PCT	Month Day 03/02/01 PCT PCT
If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application Numbers If this document is being filed together with a new Patent application was signed by the first named executing inventage Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned. Number of Properties Fee Amount Method of Payment: Enclosed is a check in the amount of \$1,440, of when the Cooperation Charge Deposit Account No. 12-1216 Authorization to Charge Additional Fees to Deposits	Application, entertor. PCT PCT Entertor Fee Amount for which \$40.00 is in	PCT PCT PCT PCT Properties Listed (37 Intended for recordation of properties and properties are possible to the patent of properties and properties are possible to the patent of properties are properties are patent of the patent of properties are properties	Month Day 03/02/01 PCT PCT PCT Operties involve CFR 3.41): \$4
If this document is being filed together with a new Patent application was signed by the first named executing inventage Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned. Number of Properties Fee Amount Method of Payment: Enclosed is a check in the amount of \$1,440, of we Charge Deposit Account No. 12-1216	Application, entertor. PCT PCT Entertor Fee Amount for thich \$40.00 is in the sit Account No. 12 information is the sit Account is the sit Account in the sit Account No. 12 information is the sit Account No. 13 information is the sit Account No. 13 information is the sit Account No. 14 information is the sit Account No. 15 informati	PCT PCT PCT Properties Listed (37 Intended for recordation of 2-1216: Yes Intended any intended and intended any intended and intended any intended and intended and intended any intended and intended	Month Day 03/02/01 PCT PCT PCT PCT Operties involve CFR 3.41): \$4 of this assignment No attached copy
If this document is being filed together with a new Patent application was signed by the first named executing invention Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned. Number of Properties Fee Amount Method of Payment: Enclosed is a check in the amount of \$1,440, of where the composition of the composition of the composition of the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit Mark Joy, Reg. No. 35,562	Application, entertor. PCT PCT Entertor Fee Amount for thich \$40.00 is in sit Account No. 10 information is the sit account are an enterton.	PCT	Month Day 03/02/01 PCT PCT PCT Operties involve of this assignment of this assignment of the copy
If this document is being filed together with a new Patent application was signed by the first named executing inventage Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned. Number of Properties Fee Amount Method of Payment: Enclosed is a check in the amount of \$1,440, of well Charge Deposit Account No. 12-1216 Authorization to Charge Additional Fees to Deposit Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit Mark Joy, Reg. No. 35,562	Application, entertor. PCT PCT Entertor Fee Amount for thich \$40.00 is in the sit Account No. 12 information is the sit Account is the sit Account in the sit Account No. 12 information is the sit Account No. 13 information is the sit Account No. 13 information is the sit Account No. 14 information is the sit Account No. 15 informati	PCT	Month Day 03/02/01 PCT PCT PCT PCT Operties involve CFR 3.41): \$4 of this assignment No attached copy

PATENT REEL: 011612 FRAME: 0089

Leydig, Voit & Mayer, Ltd. Attorneys at Law Two Prudential Plaza Suite 4900 180 North Stetson Chicago, Illinois 60601-6780

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we Philip G. Durr of 9110 209th Avenue NE, Redmond, Washington 98053, Donald J. Munsil of 4304 107th Place NE Kirkland, Washington 98033, Mark P. Derbecker of 305 Bellevue Avenue E Apartment 400, Seattle, Washington 98102 and Lindsay W. Steventon of 8500 148th Avenue NE N3045, Redmond, Washington 98052 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), are the joint inventors of an invention entitled A METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR DYNAMICALLY INSERTING MODIFICATIONS FOR IDENTIFIED PROGRAMS as described and claimed in the specification forming part of an application for United States letters patent filed herewith.

WHEREAS, Microsoft Corporation (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Washington having a place of business at One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention,

PATENT REEL: 011612 FRAME: 0090 In re Application of Durr et al. Application Number Unassigned Assignment

treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their

successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

Date 3/2/01 Chiff Querr
STATE OF Washington) SS: COUNTY OF King
COUNTY OF King)
On this day of
Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 011612 FRAME: 0091

My Commission Expires: Oct 24 2004

In re Application of Durr et al. Application Number Unassigned Assignment
Date 3/6/8/ Sonald J. Munsil
STATE OF Washington) SS: COUNTY OF King
On this
Date 03/06/2001 Mark P. Derbecker
STATE OF Washington) SS: COUNTY OF King)
On this <u>6</u> day of <u>March</u> , <u>300</u> , before me, a Notary Public in and for said county, appeared Mark P. Derbecker, who is personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing assignment document, and acknowledged that he/she signed and delivered the document as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth. Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 011612 FRAME: 0092

My Commission Expires: Oct 24, 2004

Date 03/06/2001

| Country Of |

My Commission Expires: Oct. 24 2004

In re Application of Durr et al. Application Number Unassigned

RECORDED: 03/08/2001

Assignment

PATENT REEL: 011612 FRAME: 0093